iC-WD A/B/C
SWITCHED-MODE DUAL VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Rev D1, Page 1/12
FEATURES
♦ Input voltage 8 to 36 Vdc
♦ Highly efficient down converter
♦ Switching transistor and free-wheeling diode integrated
♦ Adjustment of the regulator cut-off current with external

Rev D1, Page 12/12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Typ (VCC/VCCA) Package Order Designation
iC-WD (5/5 V) SO8 iC-WD SO8
SO8 thermal pad iC-WD SO8-TP
DFN10 (on request) iC-WD DFN10
Evaluation Board iC-WD - iC-WD EVAL WD2D
iC-WDA (3.3/3.3 V) DFN10 iC-WDA DFN10
Evaluation Board iC-WDA - iC-WDA EVAL WD2D
iC-WDB (3.3/5 V) DFN10 iC-WDB DFN10
Evaluation Board iC-WDB - iC-WDB EVAL WD2D
iC-WDC (5/3.3 V) DFN10 iC-WDC DFN10
Evaluation Board iC-WDC - iC-WDC EVAL WD2D
For technical support, information about prices and terms of delivery please contact:
iC-Haus GmbH Tel.: +49 (61 35) 92 92-0
Am Kuemmerling 18 Fax: +49 (61 35) 92 92-192
D-55294 Bodenheim Web: http://www.ichaus.com
GERMANY E-Mail: sales@ichaus.com
Appointed local distributors: http://www.ichaus.de/support_distributors.php
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	PACKAGES
	BLOCK DIAGRAM
	DESCRIPTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	THERMAL DATA
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
	Total Device
	Linear Regulator VCC (200mA)
	Linear Regulator VCCA (25mA)